
Shetland Sheepdog Club of Victoria (Inc) Open Show - Saturday, December 16, 2023 

Powered by ShowManager.com.au Open Show - Page 1 of 7   
 

Shetland Sheepdog Club of Victoria Inc

Open Show 

Saturday 16th December 2023

Judge: Mr Glenn Raven

KCC Park

State Dog Centre, Westernport Highway, 

Skye VIC Australia

The Shetland Sheepdog Club of Victoria is affiliated with Dogs Victoria. This Show is held under the
RegulaƟons of Dogs Victoria
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Shetland Sheepdog Club of Victoria Inc Saturday, 16th December 2023 at 3.00pm

Judge: Mr Glenn Raven 

Steward: Ms Debbie Parker 

VCA RepresentaƟve: Mr Malcolm Park

CommiƩee: 

President: ChrisƟne Klempel

Vice Presidents: Kay Sullivan and Marita Biggs

Secretary: Danni Evans 

Treasurer: Sandy Stockman

Property: Helen Castles

Publicity Officer: Bridget McCusker

CommiƩee: JeaneƩe Kania, Michele Moore, Patricia VanKuyk, Sandy Stockman, 

Anne Collyer, ChrisƟna Hunter.

Life Members: Beth Bubniw, Bethia Tennyson, Glad McIntosh, Margaret Walker,

Helen Castles, Michele Moore

Order of Judging: 
Judging will commence at 3pm with Baby Puppy Dog. 

Property classes to be judged at the conclusion of general specials.

Trophies & Awards:
General Specials - Cash & RoseƩe

Thank You

The CommiƩee wishes to thank everyone for their help and contribuƟon to this Show.
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Shetland Sheepdog 
Class 21 Champion Dog 
 

1 Mrs J Kania CH SHELBRONZE YOUR ASCOLD AS ICE 3100422369 
 01 Jan 2021 Bred By: Mrs D Saltau  

  Uk.Ch.Ch.Dancing To The Blues At Edglonian Imp Uk x Shelbronze Thats Style 
 

1st  

 

Class 3 Puppy Dog 
 

2 Rosemary O'Sullivan RIVIERASHEL MAGIC BREW 3100466879 
 03 Apr 2023 Bred By: Rosemary O'Sullivan  

  Ch Marruce The Illusionist x Louanda Whispers In The Sand 

3 Limbunya Kennels CHARMHILL CHASIN TIME AT LIMBUNYA 3100466456 
 02 Apr 2023 Bred By: Charmhill Kennels  

  Charmhill Purfect Chance x Charmhill Celeste 

4 MRS MARITA BIGGS TRUEANGEL DIAMONDS R FOREVER 3100463053 
 28 Jan 2023 Bred By: Mrs Angeline Trueman  

  Shelbronze Your As Cold As Ice x Trueangel Shadows Of Skye 
 

1st 
 

2nd 
 

3rd 
 

 

Class 5 Intermediate Dog 
 

5 Ms M Mathers LINHART ITS NOT ROCKET SCIENCE 3100437543 
 29 Aug 2021 Bred By: Ms M Mathers  

  Ch Lyndream Imperial Moet x Linhart Harbour In The Tempest 
 

1st 
 

 

Class 10 Australian Bred Dog 
 

6 
Mrs S & Mr M Turner & Ms S 
Glasheen KATAKU IN THE DARKEST NIGHT 3100341619 

 15 Apr 2016 Bred By: Mrs S & Mr M Turner & Mrs S Glasheen  

  Shanelg Taylrd To Tease x Montage Fantasia 
 

1st 
 

 

Best Dog  R/Up  

 
Class 21a Champion Bitch 
 

7 Mrs J Kania LOUANDA WHISPERS OF DIAMONDS 3100399492 
 12 Oct 2019 Bred By: Louanda Knls  

  Ch Louanda Ragamuffin Man x Louanda Dancing Inth Moonlite 
 

1st 
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Class 1a Baby Puppy Bitch 
 

8 Mrs S and Mr M Turner GLENKINCHIE DRINKS AT FIVE 3100470977 
 18 Jul 2023 Bred By: Mrs M C Gostelow  

  Kataku In The Darkest Night x Ch. Sheldan All My Dreams 
 

1st 
 

 

Class 2a Minor Puppy Bitch 
 

9 Christine Klempel CHARMHILL COURTING TIME 3100466460 
 02 Apr 2023 Bred By: Mrs C Klempel  

  Charmhill Purfect Timing x Charmhill Celeste 

10 D, C & B Hunter SFOR COUNTING MIRACLES 3100468379 
 01 Jun 2023 Bred By: Mr D Mrs C & Ms B Hunter  

  Ashmont Jasper x Sfor Counting Stars 
 

1st 
 

2nd 
 

 

Class 3a Puppy Bitch 
 

11 Mrs J Kania HARRADEI PARADISE IN THE MIST 5100137095 
 09 Feb 2023 Bred By: Mrs H & Miss J A Innes  

  Harradei Van Gogh x Harradei An Affair To Remember 
 

1st 
 

 

Class 5a Intermediate Bitch 
 

12 Rosemary O'Sullivan RIVIERASHEL ELLE 3100442939 
 26 Nov 2021 Bred By: Rivierashel Kennels  

  A.Ch.Marruce The Illusionist x Louanda Whispers In The Sand 

13 
Mrs S & Mr M Turner & Ms S 
Glasheen KATAKU VALLEY GIRL 3100428265 

 10 Mar 2021 Bred By: Mrs S & Mr M Turner & Mrs S Glasheen  

  Kataku In The Darkest Night x Rawuch Absolty Fabulis Edi 

14 Limbunya Kennels CHARMHILL COCONUT AT LIMBUNYA 3100428690 
 20 Mar 2021 Bred By: Mrs C Klempel  

  Ch Hartly How About That x Hillswick Purfect Prudence 

15 Mr D Mrs C & Ms B Hunter SFOR HARVEST MOON 3100450859 
 17 May 2022 Bred By: Mr D Mrs C & Ms B Hunter  

  Cryshaven Whats It All About x Hortonpark Star Hunter 

16 Norma Peace HORTONPARK ROSEMAREE 3100438242 
 16 Sep 2021 Bred By: Hortonpark Kennels  

  Nigma Alliance x Hortonpark Cameo With Style 
 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Class 11a Open Bitch 
 

17 Rosemary O'Sullivan LOUANDA DOUBLE DELITE 3100428721 
 10 Mar 2021 Bred By: Louanda Kennels  
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  A.Ch.Charmhill Callin The Shots x Louanda Glitz N Glamour 

18 Christine Klempel CHARMHILL CELESTE 3100410040 
 24 Apr 2020 Bred By: Christine Klempel  

  Ch Hortonpark Simply The Joker x Ch Hartly Jewel Of Fire 
 

1st  2nd  

 

Best Bitch  R/Up  
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General Specials 
Judge: Mr Glenn Raven (VIC) 

Best In Show 
 

Runner Up 
 

Champion In Show 
 

Opposite 
 

Baby Puppy In Show 
 

Opposite 
 

Minor Puppy In Show 
 

Opposite 
 

Puppy In Show 
 

Opposite 
 

Junior In Show 
 

Opposite 
 

Intermediate In Show 
 

Opposite 
 

Australian Bred In Show 
 

Opposite 
 

Open In Show 
 

Opposite 
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Best Sable - Judge: Mr Glenn Raven (VIC)  
7   Mrs J Kania: LOUANDA WHISPERS OF DIAMONDS 3100399492 12-10-2019  Shetland Sheepdog 

16   Norma Peace: HORTONPARK ROSEMAREE 3100438242 16-09-2021  Shetland Sheepdog 
 

1st  2nd  

 

Blue Merle - Judge: Mr Glenn Raven (VIC)  
1   Mrs J Kania: CH SHELBRONZE YOUR ASCOLD AS ICE 3100422369 01-01-2021  Shetland Sheepdog 

4   MRS MARITA BIGGS: TRUEANGEL DIAMONDS R FOREVER 3100463053 28-01-2023  Shetland Sheepdog 

13   Mrs S & Mr M Turner & Ms S Glasheen: KATAKU VALLEY GIRL 3100428265 10-03-2021  Shetland Sheepdog 
 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Tri - Judge: Mr Glenn Raven (VIC)  
10   D, C & B Hunter: SFOR COUNTING MIRACLES 3100468379 01-06-2023  Shetland Sheepdog 
 

1st  

 

Best Headed - Judge: Mr Glenn Raven (VIC)  
2   Rosemary O'Sullivan: RIVIERASHEL MAGIC BREW 3100466879 03-04-2023  Shetland Sheepdog 

7   Mrs J Kania: LOUANDA WHISPERS OF DIAMONDS 3100399492 12-10-2019  Shetland Sheepdog 

12   Rosemary O'Sullivan: RIVIERASHEL ELLE 3100442939 26-11-2021  Shetland Sheepdog 

14   Limbunya Kennels: CHARMHILL COCONUT AT LIMBUNYA 3100428690 20-03-2021  Shetland Sheepdog 

17   Rosemary O'Sullivan: LOUANDA DOUBLE DELITE 3100428721 10-03-2021  Shetland Sheepdog 
 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

Best Gaited - Judge: Mr Glenn Raven (VIC)  
2   Rosemary O'Sullivan: RIVIERASHEL MAGIC BREW 3100466879 03-04-2023  Shetland Sheepdog 

6   Mrs S & Mr M Turner & Ms S Glasheen: KATAKU IN THE DARKEST NIGHT 3100341619 15-04-2016  Shetland Sheepdog 

12   Rosemary O'Sullivan: RIVIERASHEL ELLE 3100442939 26-11-2021  Shetland Sheepdog 

13   Mrs S & Mr M Turner & Ms S Glasheen: KATAKU VALLEY GIRL 3100428265 10-03-2021  Shetland Sheepdog 

17   Rosemary O'Sullivan: LOUANDA DOUBLE DELITE 3100428721 10-03-2021  Shetland Sheepdog 
 

1st  2nd  3rd  

 

 


